503108328 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3154935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. PEACOCK		12/01/2014
CHERYL COURIS		12/01/2014
CHRISTINA STORM		11/26/2014
AMIR NETZ		12/08/2014
CHIU YING CHEUNG		12/05/2014
MICHAEL J. FLASKO		12/08/2014
KEVIN GREALISH		12/16/2014
GIOVANNI M. DELLA-LIBERA		12/08/2014
SONIA P. CARLSON		12/05/2014
MARK W. HENINGER		12/09/2014
PAULA M. BACH		12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

DAVID J. NETTLETON

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14572745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:425-707-9382Email:stevensp@microsoft.com, dgrillo@grilloip.comCorrespondent Name:MICROSOFT CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:ONE MICROSOFT WAYAddress Line 4:REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

503108328

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0730

12/17/2014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355690.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. GRILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Grillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014	
Total Attachments: 24		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page1.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page2.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page3.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page4.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page5.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page6.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page7.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page10.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page11.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page12.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page14.tif		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page15.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page16.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page17.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page18.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page19.tif		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page20.tif		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page21.tif		
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignment#page22.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page23.tif	
source=355690-01-ExecutedAssignmer	nt#page24.tif	

I Andrew J. Peacock ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

\mathbf{b}	Magana ana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny faritr'o dia mampina	bernunnunnunnunnun aussaan an	
- 3		\$	
- 3		\$	
- 3		\$	
-3		terrene and the second s	
-3		\$	
-3		\$\$	
ž		ξ	
1		Yannan mananan mananan mananan mananan mananan mananan ka	

12/1/2014 Inventor's Signature Date Andrew J. Peacock Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

I Cheryl Couris ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

1.4	·	
	3	
:	1	
:	3	
1.5		
1	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	3	
1		
1.5	3	

·	$\partial \rho$	12/1/14
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Cheryl Couris	Neisbard Minute in Minute and and and
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Christina Storm ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application
No ______ by the following Office
"_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

}		1
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
		L

CH	
	11/26/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christina Storm	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Amir Netz ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application
No ______ by the following Office
*______";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
l		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docke

	***************************************	,		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	12/8/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amir Netz	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Chiu Ying Cheung ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application
No ______ by the following Office
"_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

r	 
	1
	1
	l l
	l l
	l l
	L

- Jan Mr.	12/5/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Chiu Ying Cheung	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Michael J. Flasko ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Filing Date	
· ·····	
	Filing Date

	jaanigaanaa aanaanaa iyo oo o	- province and the second s
	ş	
	£	8
19		1
	3	
	3	
	}	8
- Zannan and a state of the sta		

m let	Dec, 8 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael J. Flasko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket I

I Kevin Grealish ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> ☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		аналананананананананананананананананана
<u>}</u>		punnun and an

	1
б	
X	
	۶ ۲
	, y
	y
	F

Dec -16-2014 Con Hand Salanza Inventor's Signature Date Kevin Grealish Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355690.01

I Giovanni M. Della-Libera ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0746

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

12/8/2014 man for the the second s Inventor's Signature Date Giovanni M. Della-Libera Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I Sonia P. Carlson ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Filing Date	Office	
		Filing Date Office Image: Stress St

	(
	Naaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

December 5, 2014 Inventor's Signature Date Sonia P. Carlson Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I Mark W. Heninger ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> - <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office " ":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	1	Office

		******		www.unnunnunnunnunnunnunnunnun
			8	de la companya de la
5 · ·	,			
			3	
	4			
	s		Sector Contraction of	
S		***************************************	***************************************	concentration and the second
	C		17 D D	and a second
	\$ ¹			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	5 ·		3. Contract of the second s	8.1
	2.		v	
2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ζ		1	1 State
	S			
\$			***************************************	

M	/2 -9 - 24
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mark W. Heninger	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)



I Paula M. Bach ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application
No ______ by the following Office
"_____":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0752

- jannaan aa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha		
(f	
2		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(4	a' c
\$		۰
8. · · ·		1
	4	2
······		Accession of the second s
8		
c	4	
\$	2	۰
8		3 3
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	S	a

Inventor's Signature	12/5/2014 Date
Paula M. Bach	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)

I David J. Nettleton ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "JOB SCHEDULING AND MONITORING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/16/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/572,745</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> - <u>United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office *_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		Vanana.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0754

		decentration (add) (() () () () () () () () (
	§		
	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
s	§	3. S	
		. N. 1999	
And the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12	
1 1		3	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

David J. Nettleton Printed Name in English [2/17/14

Date

Page 2 of 2

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

> PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0755